World Precision Instruments, Inc.
USA
International Trade Center, 175 Sarasota Center Blvd., Sarasota FL 34240-9258
Tel: 941-371-1003 • Fax: 941-377-5428 • E-mail: sales@wpiinc.com
UK
Astonbury Farm Business Centre • Aston, Stevenage, Hertfordshire SG2 7EG
Tel: 01438-880025 • Fax: 01438-880026 • E-mail: wpiuk@wpi-europe.com
Germany

• Equipment which was built as a special order cannot be returned.
• Always refer to the RMA# when contacting WPI to obtain a status of your returned item.
• For any other issues regarding a claim or return, please contact the RMA department.
Warning: This equipment is not designed or intended for use on humans.
10 WORLD PRECISION INSTRUMENTS
REORDER INFORMATION
NANOFIL NanoFil Syringe, 10 microliter
NANOFIL-100 NanoFil Syringe, 100 microliter
NanoFil syringe does not contain any injection needles. Needles must be purchased
separately. It does include a 26-gauge beveled needle for backfi lling.
Recommended Accessories
RPE-KIT Retinal Pigment Epithelium (RPE) Injection Kit: SilFlex tubing,
   gasket (2), holder, and blunt tipmix (33, 34, 35 and 36-gauge)
IO-KIT Intraocular (IO) Injection Kit: SilFlex tubing, holder, gasket, and
   beveled tipmix (33, 34, 35 and 36-gauge)
NF33BL-2 33-gauge blunt NanoFil needle (pkg of 2)
NF34BL-2 34-gauge blunt NanoFil needle (pkg of 2)
NF35BL-2 35-gauge blunt NanoFil needle (pkg of 2)
NF36BL2 36-gauge blunt NanoFil needle (pkg of 2)
NF33BV-2 33-gauge beveled NanoFil needle (pkg of 2)
NF34BV-2 34-gauge beveled NanoFil needle (pkg of 2)
NF35BV-2 35-gauge beveled NanoFil needle (pkg of 2)
NF36BV-2 36-gauge beveled NanoFil needle (pkg of 2)
NF33FBL-2 33-gauge Flexifi l blunt NanoFil needle (pkg of 2)
NF33FBV-2 33-gauge Flexifi l beveled NanoFil needle (pkg of 2)
NF33-36BL Assortment of 4 blunt NanoFil needles
NF33-36BV Assortment of 4 beveled NanoFil needles
NFQ34-5 34-gauge Flexible Quartz Tubing for fi lling (pkg 5)
Replacement Parts
NFINHLD NanoFil Injection Holder
SILFLEX-2 SilFlex tubing (pkg of 2)